The Board of Directors of the Company on the recommendation of the Audit Committee has approved the appointment and 
remuneration of M/s. Sanjay Gupta & Associates, Cost Accountants, to conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company for the 
financial year 2019-20 at a remuneration of Rs. 4,95,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh Ninety-five Thousand Only) as audit fee plus 
applicable tax(es) plus out of pocket expenses. Accordingly, the Members are requested to ratify the remuneration payable to the 
Cost Auditors for the financial year 2019-20 as set out in Item no. 4 for the aforesaid services to be rendered by them.